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STATE OF MAINE. 

1879. 
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RESOLVES 

OF TIll1: 

{;:lTATE (() ~ - - OF MAINE. 

1879. 

lResolve in favor of the committee to inform the Governor of his fllectioll. 

Resolved, That the Tl'easllrer of State be directed to pay 
Edmund Madigan, Chairman of the Committee on the part of the 
Senate and House of Representatives to notify Hon. Alonzo 
Garcelon of his election as Governor, the sum of twenty-five dol­
'lars and eighty-five cents, the smne being the amount paid by him 
for expenses of said Committee in their recent visit to Lewiston for 
said purpose, and in accordance with the order of the Legislature. 

Approved January 23, 1870. 

Resolve for the support of State PaUpel'B. 

Resolved, That the sum of tw-enty-five hundred dollars be and 
is hereby appropriated for the purpose of paying towns such Sll111S 

as are due them for the support of paupers for the year eighteen 
hundred and seventy"eight. 

Approved January 23, 1879. 
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